

July 24, 2023

Mr. Jon McCraw Interim City Manager City of Diamondhead 5000 Diamondhead Circle Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re: City of Diamondhead

Bond Paving Project (Bid 2023-005)

Mr. McCraw:

We have reviewed the bids received on July 18, 2023, for the above-mentioned project. In total, two (2) bids were received and checked for errors. Any mathematical errors found were corrected on the Bid Tabulation.

The apparent responsive low bid was submitted by Warren Paving, Inc. in the amount of \$3,339,408.85. After reviewing the bid proposal submitted Warren Paving, Inc., we found it to be in order. All items were submitted as specified, and all addendums were acknowledged.

We recommend award of the contract to Warren Paving, Inc., based on the approval of the City of Diamondhead. Should you have questions or need additional information, please contact our office.

\$incerely

Digital Engineering

John M. Stein, P.E. Manager of Engineering Operations

Attachments

CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD DIAMONDHEAD BOND PAVING PROJECT-Bid Date: July 18, 2023 Warren Paving, Inc. P.O. Box 2545 Gulfport, MS 39505 228-896-8003 02932-SC Huey P. Stockstill, LLC P.O. Box 758 Picayune, MS 39466 601-798-2981 21258-MC

Certificate of Responsibility Number:

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST			
Part 1- Bond Paving Project										
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00			
2	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LS	1	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00			
3	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LS	1	\$12,990.00	\$12,990.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			
4	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00			
5	CLEAN-UP, DRESSING & SODDING	LS	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			
6	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 1-1/2" OVERLAY	TON	16,620	\$142.50	\$2,368,350.00	\$140.00	\$2,326,800.00			
7	COLD PLANING/DISPOSAL OF ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	89,159	\$2.95	\$263,019.05	\$2.65	\$236,271.35			
8	FULL DEPTH PATCH	SY	57	\$335.00	\$19,095.00	\$185.00	\$10,545.00			
9	APSHALTIC CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, 0" - 1 1/2"	SY	1,000	\$21.00	\$21,000.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00			
10	1 1/2" MILL PATCH	SY	2,661	\$38.00	\$101,118.00	\$29.00	\$77,169.00			
11	REMOVE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL & REPLACE WITH SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL (FOR ROADWAY & DRAINAGE STRUCTURES) FM, AH, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED	CY	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00			
12	REMOVE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL AND REPLACE WITH 610 LIMESTONE (FOR ROADWAY)	CY	50	\$240.00	\$12,000.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00			
13	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00			
TOTAL BASE BID UNIT PRICE SUM - PART 1				\$2,970,387.05		\$3,058,285.35				

CITY OF DIAMONDHEAD
DIAMONDHEAD BOND PAVING PROJECT-

Bid Date: July 18, 2023

Warren Paving, Inc. P.O. Box 2545 Gulfport, MS 39505 228-896-8003 02932-SC Huey P. Stockstill, LLC P.O. Box 758 Picayune, MS 39466 601-798-2981 21258-MC

Certificate of Responsibility Number:

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST				
Part 2	2 - Diamondhead Drive Pavement Marking Plans										
1	4" WHITE PLASTIC SOLID STRIPE	LF	157,020	\$1.10	\$172,722.00	\$1.00	\$157,020.00				
2	8" WHITE PLASTIC DASHED STRIPE	LF	2,700	\$1.10	\$2,970.00	\$1.00	\$2,700.00				
3	4" WHITE PLASTIC DASHED STRIPE	LF	4,275	\$1.10	\$4,702.50	\$1.00	\$4,275.00				
4	CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, WHITE PLASTIC	SF	144	\$11.00	\$1,584.00	\$10.00	\$1,440.00				
5	8" WHITE PLASTIC SOLID PARKING LINES	LF	600	\$6.65	\$3,990.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00				
6	4" WHITE PLASTIC SOLID PARKING LINES	LF	702	\$6.65	\$4,668.30	\$6.00	\$4,212.00				
7	4" YELLOW PLASTIC SOLID STRIPE	LF	77,340	\$1.10	\$85,074.00	\$1.00	\$77,340.00				
8	4" WHITE PLASTIC HATCH FOR NO PARKING AREAS	LF	180	\$6.65	\$1,197.00	\$6.00	\$1,080.00				
9	4" BLUE PLASTIC HATCH FOR ADA NO PARKING AREAS	LF	130	\$11.00	\$1,430.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00				
10	24" WHITE PLASTIC STOP BAR	LF	90	\$13.50	\$1,215.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00				
11	BLUE PLASTIC ADA PARKING SYMBOL	EA	4	\$560.00	\$2,240.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00				
12	WHITE PLASTIC TURN ARROW	EA	5	\$335.00	\$1,675.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00				
13	BIKE LANE SYMBOL, PLASTIC	EA	180	\$450.00	\$81,000.00	\$400.00	\$72,000.00				
14	FLEX POST DILEANATOR	EA	22	\$51.00	\$1,122.00	\$45.00	\$990.00				
15	REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING WHITE STRIPE	SF	312	\$11.00	\$3,432.00	\$10.00	\$3,120.00				
TOTAL BASE BID UNIT PRICE SUM - PART 2				\$369,021.80		\$333,657.00					

TOTAL BASE BID PART 1 + TOTAL BASE BID PART 2 \$3,339,408.85 \$3,391,942.35

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE TABULATION OF BIDS SHOWN HEREIN IS ACCURATE TO/THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF

John M. Stein, P.E.

OT PROFESSION ENGINEER